Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents a bid bond (compilant
with the model attached in the appendix) established by a first-rate bank approved by the
Ministry in charge of Finance and listed in Exhibit 12 of the DAG, a amounl of 1.600.000
(One million six hundred thousand) CFA francs, and valid for 30 days beyond the original
date of validity of the offers.

The provisional security will be released within thirty (30) days following the
désignation ofthe successful bidder for unsuccessful bidders and at the latest thirty (30) days